S
E
C
T
IO
N
 1
6

ns
www.carnes.com Catalog #900-0115 C-401
ModeL nuMBering systeM | Models LJdL/LKdL
    Design    Drive    Prop   Finish
  Model  Series             Unit Size HP Range Volts Type  Type                Finish      Location  OPTIONS
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
L J D L 2 4 L 1 A 1 N S
L - Propeller
J - Wall Exhaust
K - Wall Supply
D - Direct Drive w/Motor
J - Direct Drive Less Motor
10
12
16
18
20
24
30
36
42
48
54
K - 1/6 HP
L - 1/4 HP
M - 1/3 HP
p - 1/2 HP
R - 3/4 HP
S - 1 HP
T - 1-1/2 HP
v - 2 HP
w - 3 HP
X - 5 HP
Y - 7-1/2 HP
C - 10 HP
* -  N/A
1
2
3
4
5
6
* - N/A
E - ECM (VCU)
F - ECM (ACU)
G - ECM (VCU)
H - ECM (ACU)
A - 115V, 1 Ph
B - 208V, 1 Ph
C - 208V, 3 Ph
D - 230V, 1 Ph
E - 230V,  3 Ph
F - 277V,  1 Ph
G - 460V, 3 Ph
H - 575V, 3 Ph
K - 220V,  1 Ph
* -  N/A
1 - Open Drip Proof (ODP)
2 - 2 Speed/2 Winding ODP (1800/1200)
3 - 2 Speed/2 Winding Totally Enclosed
    (1800/1200)
5 - Totally Enclosed
6 - Explosion Proof
7 - 2 Speed/1 Winding ODP (1800/900)
8 - High Efficiency ODP
9 - High Efficiency Totally Enclosed
* - N/A
A - 2 Speed/1 Winding TEFC (1800/900)
LISTING OR
MOTOR SHAFT SIZE
(If Less Motor)
N - Non-Listed
C - cULus

Range
4-6
ModeL nuMBering systeM | Models LJdL/LKdLW
all Propeller Fans
C-402 Catalog #900-0115 www.carnes.com
        Design
  Model     Series Type                 Size                        Finish    OPTIONS - (Must Be Present In Order Shown)
 1 2     3    4 5     6    7 8 9 10 11
L X v B M 1 2
L - Propeller
     Accessory
X - Shipped
     Separately
DAMpER TYpE
v - Vertical (Exhaust)
     Std. Duty, 5 HP Max.
X - Vertical (Supply)
     Std. Duty, 10 HP Max.
C - Center Pivot
F - Aluminum Operable
     Louver
CONTROL TYpE
A - Automatic
M - Motor
B
UNIT TYpE
Y -  LJDL/LKDL (10-20)
w - LJDL/LKDL (24-54)
A - 115V Motor (Default)
C - 230V Motor
M - 115V Motor and 208/230/460V
      Transformer
20 - Mill (Std.)
        Design
  Model     Series Type                 Size                        Finish           OPTIONS
 1 2     3    4 5     6    7 8 9 10
L X M B w 1 2
L - Propeller
     Accessory
X - Shipped
     Separately
M - Mounting
     Accessory
A - Angle Flange Set
D - Mounting Collar
G - Rainhood with Birdscreen
L - Hinged Wall Box OSHA Guard (KD) Heavy Duty Construction  (04 Gray Enamel as Standard)
w - Wall Box (KD) Standard Construction
M - Mounting Collar Motorside Basket Guard  (04 Gray Enamel as Standard)
N - Damper Guard with Flat OSHA Guard  (04 Gray Enamel as Standard)
H - Rainhood with OSHA Guard (HD)  (04 Gray Enamel as Standard)
S - Supply Airfoil Grille (4-Way)
B - Flat OSHA Guard (Non-Hinged)  (04 Gray Enamel as Standard)
C - 1/2” Galvanized Wire Birdscreen Guard  (20 Mill Finish as Standard)
p - Damper Guard with Birdscreen WIRE Guard  (04 Gray Enamel as Standard)
T - Louver Extensions
B
Y -  LJDL/LKDL (10-20)
w - LJDL/LKDL (24-54)
FAN SIZE
12 - 10/12
16 - 16
18 - 18
20 - 20
24 - 24
30 - 30
36 - 36
42 - 42
48 - 48
54 - 54
20 - Mill
04 - Gray
      Enamel